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Questions

Which one is called Masha ar -ul-Haram?

Muzdalifa is situated between?

In which surah of the Holy Quran is Hajj commanded?

Hazrat Muhammad performed just one Hajj in 10th Hijri. How many camels did he sacrifice on
that occasion?

What was the age of our Prophet (PBUH) when the Arab tribes rebuilt Kaaba?

When did Hazrat Ibrahim and Hazrat Ismail rebuild Kaaba?

Arafat is about__ miles from Kaaba

For whom is Hajj Compulsory?

Hajj is not completed unless you go to?

When was Hajj made compulsory?

Hajj means?

The Holy Prophet (PBUH) offered fist Jumma Prayer in?

How many person at least are required for a Jamat prayer?

Answers Choice
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. Mina Valley

. Muzdalifa valley
. Arafat

. Madina Valley

. Mina and Kaaba
. Safa and Mina

Mina and Arafat
None of these

Al-Imran
Al-Baqgarah
AR-Rehman
Fatir

53
100
67
70

34 years
35 years
36 years
37 years

. 3000 years ago

4000 years ago
4500 years ago
3500 years ago

8

10
12
22

The rich

The Poor
Boath A and B
None of these

Makkah
Madina
Mina
Arafat

6 AH
7AH
8AH
9AH

To aim

To intend

To plan determined
To be

1AH
2AH
3AH
4AH



