

## NAT II Oriental & Islamic Studies Islamic History

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which one is called Masha ar -ul-Haram?	A. Mina Valley B. Muzdalifa valley C. Arafat D. Madina Valley
2	Muzdalifa is situated between?	A. Mina and Kaaba B. Safa and Mina C. Mina and Arafat D. None of these
3	In which surah of the Holy Quran is Hajj commanded?	A. Al-Imran B. Al-Baqarah C. AR-Rehman D. Fatir
4	Hazrat Muhammad performed just one Hajj in 10th Hijri. How many camels did he sacrifice on that occasion?	A. 53 B. 100 C. 67 D. 70
5	What was the age of our Prophet (PBUH) when the Arab tribes rebuilt Kaaba?	A. 34 years B. 35 years C. 36 years D. 37 years
6	When did Hazrat Ibrahim and Hazrat Ismail rebuild Kaaba?	A. 3000 years ago B. 4000 years ago C. 4500 years ago D. 3500 years ago
7	Arafat is about miles from Kaaba	A. 8 B. 10 C. 12 D. 22
8	For whom is Hajj Compulsory?	A. The rich B. The Poor C. Boath A and B D. None of these
9	Hajj is not completed unless you go to?	A. Makkah B. Madina C. Mina D. Arafat
10	When was Hajj made compulsory?	A. 6 A.H B. 7 A.H C. 8 A.H D. 9 A.H
11	Hajj means?	A. To aim B. To intend C. To plan determined D. To be
12	The Holy Prophet (PBUH) offered fist Jumma Prayer in?	A. 1 A.H B. 2 A.H C. 3 A.H D. 4 A.H
13	How many person at least are required for a Jamat prayer?	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5